# Cabinet Resolution No. (72) of 2022 Introducing a New Fee on the Application of Grievance Request to Supreme Committee for Medical Liability at the Ministry of Health and Prevention

## The Cabinet,

- Having reviewed the Constitution; and
- Federal Law No. (1) of 1972, Concerning the Competences of Ministries and Capacities of Ministers, and its amendments thereof; and
- Federal Decree by Law No. (4) of 2016, Concerning Medical Liability; and
- Federal Decree by Law No. (26) of 2019, Concerning Public Finance; and
- Cabinet Resolution No. (14) of 2020, Concerning the Supreme Committee for Medical Liability; and
- Based upon the proposal by the Minister of Finance, and the Cabinet's approval,

### **Resolved:**

# Article (1) The Fee

A fee of (AED 5,000) Five Thousand Dirhams shall be collected when submitting a grievance application to the Supreme Committee for Medical Liability formed pursuant to Cabinet Resolution No. (14) of 2020 aforementioned.

# Article (2) Fee Collection

The fee stipulated in this resolution shall be collected by means determined by the Ministry of Finance.

# Article (3) Publication and Enforcement of the Resolution

This resolution shall be published in the Official Gazette and shall come into force as of the day following its date of publication.

### Mohammed bin Rashid Al-Maktoum

### **Prime Minister**

Issued by us,

On: 12 / Muharram / 1444 A.H.

Corresponding: 10 / August / 2022 AD